

CNR No: PBASA10018162022

CIS No: CHA/247/2022

State VS HIRA SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Advocate for the complainant.
Sh. Advocate for the respondent.

Notice issued to accused received back served through his village Surpanch but he has not come present. This court is satisfied that presence of the accused can not be procured in ordinary manner. Let accused be summoned through non bailable warrants for 10.01.2023.

Date of Order: 30.11.2022

Monika Rani, Steno

(Manpreet Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00367