

HARMESH LAL VS TEK CHAND etc.

Present: Sh. Jai Raghunandan Advocate counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nakul Kapoor Advocate for defendants No. 1,3(a) &
4 (a & c)
Defendant No.2 exparte VOD 16.03.2023

An application for setting aside exparte order dated 16.03.2023 moved by applicant/defendant No.2. Copy supplied. Now to come up on 26.10.2023 for filing reply to above-mentioned application.

Reply not filed to application for production of documents.
Let reply to above-mentioned application be filed by plaintiff on 26.10.2023.

As per the report of Ahlmad, munadi fee for the service of defendant No. 4 (b) not deposited by the plaintiff. The plaintiff through counsel is again directed to deposit the munadi fee to procure the service of defendant No. 4 (b) within a week, subject to one more last opportunity and then fresh summons to him be issued for the date fixed i.e. 26.10.2023.

Date of Order: 18.10.2023

(Sudipa Kaur)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
UID NO . PB00556